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We will be collecting Animal Shelter
supplies through the month of
APRIL. We will be accepting
donations at all 3 Branches:

•Cleaning Supplies

•Purina Dog & Cat Food

•Leashes & Harnesses

•Dog & Cat Beds

•Blankets/Towels

•Dog & Cat Treats

•Cat Litter

•Bleach & Gloves

2026 HOLIDAY CLOSURES

•  New Year’s Day - Closed all day
Thursday, January 1st, 2026
•  MLK Jr Day - Closed all day
Monday, January 19 , 2026th

•  President’s Day - Closed all day
Monday, February 16 , 2026th

•  Memorial Day - Closed all day
Monday, May 25 , 2026th

•  Juneteenth - Closed all day
Friday, June 19 , 2026th

•  Independence Day - Closed all day
Friday, July 3 , 2026rd

Saturday, July 4 , 2026th

•  Labor Day - Closed all day
Monday, September 7 , 2026th

•  Columbus Day– Closed all day
Monday, October 12 , 2026th

•  Veterans Day - Closed all day
Wednesday, November 11 , 2026th

•  Thanksgiving - Closed all day
Thursday, November 26 , 2026th

•  Black Friday – Closed all day
Friday, November 27 , 2026th

•  Christmas Eve – Closing at 1 PM
Thursday, December 24 , 2026th

•  Christmas - Closed all day
Friday, December 25 , 2026th

Saturday, December 26 , 2026th

•  New Year’s Eve – Closing at 1 PM
Thursday, December 31 , 2026st

•  New Year’s Day – Closed all day
Friday, January 1 , 2027st
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Reminders

DATE TO BE ANNOUNCED

WINTER 2026

FEDERAL CREDIT UNION



MEMBERSHIP

MEETING

MEMBERSHIP
MEETING

THE ACT 1  FEDERAL CREDIT UNION ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING
IS SCHEDULED FOR FRIDAY, MAY 8, 2026. OUR MEETING WILL ONCE
AGAIN BE HELD IN THE LOBBY OF OUR MAIN OFFICE IN LAVALE, MD
(14316 NATIONAL HWY SW) AT 4:30PM.

ST

DURING OUR ANNUAL MEETING, WE WILL ELECT 3 MEMBERS TO THE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR A TERM OF 3 YEARS. THE INCUMBENTS
FOR THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS THAT WILL BE VOTED ON BY THE
MEMBERSHIP ARE ELAINE REUSCHLEIN, CORRINE LAMM, AND EUGENE
PUSTOLSKI. 

YOU MAY BE ADDED TO THE NOMINATION LIST BY SUBMITTING A
PETITION TO THE CREDIT UNION SECRETARY (CORRINE LAMM C/O
ACT 1  FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 14316 NATIONAL HWY SW, LAVALE,
MD 21502) NO LATER THAN MARCH 29, 2026. 

ST

VALID PETITIONS MUST CONTAIN SIGNATURES OF 1% OF OUR
CURRENT MEMBERSHIP, WHICH WOULD BE AT LEAST 120
SIGNATURES. MEMBERS SIGNING THE PETITION MUST BE AT LEAST 18
YEARS OF AGE. ALONG WITH THE PETITION AND SIGNATURES, A
STATEMENT SIGNED BY THE NOMINEE CONFIRMING THAT THEY WILL
SERVE IF ELECTED MUST ACCOMPANY THIS PETITION.

MAY 8TH, 2026

ACT 1ST FCU



EMPLOYEE
SPOTLIGHT

After 17 ½ years of dedication to ACT
1  FCU and our members, our
beloved Cathy McKenzie will
officially be retiring March 31st, 2026.

st

We will miss her tremendously, and
we know our members will as well.
Stop in to the LaVale Office and wish
her the best!

Anniversaries

Mollie Sisler  -  11 Years
Michael Weadon  -  10 Years
Angelina Pelham  - 1 Year

January

Gina Gentry  -  6 Years
Kathron Jamison  -  4 Years
Amanda True  -  1 Year

February

Mindy Hartman  -  7 Years
Deanna Warner  -  7 Years

March

April
Angie Knipple  -  7 Years


